503600983 12/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3647613

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANN R. FORNOF	10/16/2015
JAMES P. DIZIO	10/05/2015
GEORGE J. CLEMENTS	10/05/2015
JONATHAN E. JANOSKI	11/17/2015
KEVIN M. LEWANDOWSKI	10/05/2015
MICHAEL B. RUNGE	12/07/2015
KANNAN SESHADRI	10/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 33427	
City:	ST. PAUL	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55133-3427	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14896722

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)736-3833

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessial, it will be

Phone: 651-733-1500

Email: cmwagner01@mmm.com

Correspondent Name: 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY

Address Line 1: PO BOX 33427

Address Line 4: ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55133-3427

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74237US004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COLLEEN M. WAGNER	
SIGNATURE:	/Colleen M. Wagner/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2015	

PATENT 503600983 REEL: 037234 FRAME: 0679

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 7

source=Declaration_signed_74237US004#page1.tif

source=Declaration_signed_74237US004#page2.tif

source=Declaration_signed_74237US004#page3.tif

source=Declaration_signed_74237US004#page4.tif

source=Declaration_signed_74237US004#page5.tif

source=Declaration_signed_74237US004#page6.tif

source=Declaration signed 74237US004#page7.tif

Inventor's Signature:

Case No:

74237US004

pecification of which: s attached hereto; was filed on as United States Application No.	
was filed on	
• •	<u> </u>
s identified as PCT International Application No. PC	T/US2014/042450
bove-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
by acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration in imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both.	is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
dition, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledge to hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Sans, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all interest of interest in and in and to any and all interest of interest in and in and to any and all interest patent, make jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made duration of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its existing or futters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the Uniterest in (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventorational conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be greation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or function or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed abeen by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;	COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of sint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and ication, and in and to any division or improvements in the said invention made ring, or within one year after the uture subsidiaries), and in and to any and id States of America and countries foreignors' Certificates in foreign countries in its in such applications are entitled under granted thereon or on any divisional, further application based in whole or in as fully and exclusively as they would
urther agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, to deration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to penay be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nterest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Model ries; and	erform such other acts as I lawfully may, d nominees, fully to secure its right, title,
ereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any ared upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Innovative Properties Control interest therein.	

Date:

10/16/15

Case No:

74237US004

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

	SELF-WETTING ADHI	ESIVE CON	MPOSITION	
The specification of w	hich:	<u> </u>		
is attached heret				
was filed on as United States	Application No.			
as Onica Olacs	Аррисавон но.		1	
is identified as P	CT International Application No.		PCT/US2014/042450	
filed on	June 16, 2014			
The above-identified a	application was made or authorized to	be made by	me,	
	that any willful false statement made of not more than 5 years, or both.	e in this decla	ration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by	
and do hereby assign 3M COMPANY, and a assigns, the entire rigl continuation (in whole by me or made jointly termination of, my em all Letters Patent, reenthereto (including the own name and to clair international convention continuation (in whole part upon the said invihave been by me had I do further agree for ronsideration any furtithat may be deemed resignation.	and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE corporation of Delaware, having its part, title, and interest in and to the said or in part) of said application, and in with others (provided any such improployment with 3M COMPANY and any saminations, reissues, or extensions right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility in any priority rights for such foreign a ons, treaties, or otherwise), which have or in part), renewal, reexamination, rention or improvements thereon, to be this assignment and transfer not been myself and for my heirs, executors, and the applications, assignments, and dinecessary by said Company, its successions.	VE PROPER' principal office I invention an and to any ar provement is man any of its existir thereof, of the py Models, or I applications to the been or man reissue, or oth the held and en an made; and administra ocuments, an essors, assigi	nowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfittes COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and application, and in and to any division or and all improvements in the said invention made during, or within one year after the age or future subsidiaries), and in and to any an a United States of America and countries foreignventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its owhich such applications are entitled under any be granted thereon or on any divisional, her or further application based in whole or in anyoed as fully and exclusively as they would stors, to execute and deliver without further and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may and anyones, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and a	of e id gn
	ne said applications, to said 3M Innovein.		any and all Letters Patent which may be lies Company, as the assignee of the entire rig	ght
Inventor's Signature:		Date:	The state of the s	
1	. A.C.		5/2015	

Case No:

74237US004

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

SELF-WETTING ADHE	SIVE COMPOSITION
The specification of which:	
is attached hereto;	
was filed on as United States Application No.	
is identified as PCT International Application No. filed on June 16, 2014	PCT/US2014/042450
The above-identified application was made or authorized to	be made by me:
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both.	in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIV 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its passigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improtermination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and an	invention and application, and in and to any division or and to any and all improvements in the said invention made wement is made during, or within one year after the y of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign a Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its applications to which such applications are entitled under we been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, eissue, or other or further application based in whole or in a held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would
that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its succi	nd administrators, to execute and deliver without further ocuments, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, essors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all
I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Pal granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Innov title, and interest therein.	tents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be rative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right
Legal Name of Inventor:	
George J. Clements	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:
(awas) Cument	50ct 2015

Case No.

74237US004

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

	SELF-WETTING ADH	ESIVE COMPOSITION
The specification of	which:	
is attached here	eto;	
was filed on as United State	s Application No.	
is identified as ! filed on	PCT International Application No. June 16, 2014	CT/US2014/042450
The above-identified	application was made or authorized t	o be made by me
fine or imprisonment In addition, for good and do hereby assig 3M COMPANY, and assigns, the entire ri- continuation (in whole by me or made jointi- termination of, my er all Letters Patent, re- thereto (including the own name and to cla- international conven- continuation (in whole part upon the said in have been by me ha	of not more than 5 years, or both, and valuable consideration, receipt of an and transfer unto the SM INNOVATI a corporation of Delaware, having its ght, title, and interest in and to the saile or in part) of said application, and in y with others (provided any such impropoyment with 3M COMPANY and attended and the apply for Letters Patent, Utilitial any priority rights for such foreign tions, treaties, or otherwise), which have or in part), renewal, reexamination, vention or improvements thereon, to be discussed in the sassignment and transfer not be	
consideration any fut that may be deemed	rther applications, assignments, and onecessary by said Company, its succ	and administrators, to execute and deliver without further documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, cessors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all
	the said applications, to said 3M Inno	atents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be wative Properties Company. as the assignee of the entire right
Legal Name of Inve	entor:	
Jonathan E. Ja		
Inventor's Signatur	_	Date:
Jones	n E Jams	11-17-15

Case No:

74237US004

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

SELF-WETT	NG ADHESIVE COMP	OSITION
The specification of which:		
is attached hereto;		
was filed on as United States Application No.		
is identified as PCT International Application June 16, 2014	on No.	PCT/US2014/042450
The above-identified application was made or a	uthorized to be made by me	e .
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false state fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years,		on is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
In addition, for good and valuable consideration and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in an continuation (in whole or in part) of said applicable by me or made jointly with others (provided any termination of, my employment with 3M COMP all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Flown name and to claim any priority rights for suinternational conventions, treaties, or otherwise continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexpart upon the said invention or improvements thave been by me had this assignment and transfer assignment and transfer assignment.	INNOVATIVE PROPERTIE, having its principal office at to the said invention and a tion, and in and to any and a such improvement is made ANY and any of its existing of extensions thereof, of the Upatent, Utility Models, or Invention foreign applications to we), which have been or may lamination, reissue, or other hereon, to be held and enjoy	S COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and application, and in and to any division or all improvements in the said invention made a during, or within one year after the or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and nited States of America and countries foreign entors' Certificates in foreign countries in its high such applications are entitled under or granted thereon or on any divisional, or further application based in whole or in
I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, e consideration any further applications, assignmentated that may be deemed necessary by said Compa and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or main countries; and	ents, and documents, and to any, its successors, assigns,	o perform such other acts as I lawfully may, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title,
I do hereby authorize and request the Commis granted upon any of the said applications, to sa title, and interest therein.		
Level Name of Liverators		
Legal Name of Inventor: Kevin M. Lewandowski		
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
		(5)-
The on the	10 [5/15

Case No:

74237US004

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in th	ıe
application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:	
	_

SELF-WETTING ADHESIVE COMPOSITION		
The specification of which:		
is attached hereto;		
was filed on as United States Application No.		
is identified as PCT International Application No. filed on June 16, 2015	PCT/US2014/042450	

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both.

In addition, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

Legal Name of Inventor:	
Michael B. Runge	
Inventor's Signature:	Date: (2/7/13

Case No:

74237US004

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

	SELF-WETTING ADHE:	SIVE COMPOSITION
The specification of v	which:	
is attached here	eto;	
was filed on as United State	s Application No.	
is identified as I filed on	PCT International Application No. June 16, 2014	PCT/US2014/042450
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to I	be made by me.
	e that any willful false statement made i of not more than 5 years, or both.	in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
and do hereby assign 3M COMPANY, and assigns, the entire riscontinuation (in whole by me or made joints termination of, my errall Letters Patent, rethereto (including the own name and to clainternational conventionation (in whole part upon the said in	n and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE a corporation of Delaware, having its propht, title, and interest in and to the said is error in part) of said application, and in a y with others (provided any such improving prophent with 3M COMPANY and any examinations, reissues, or extensions the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility is im any priority rights for such foreign applicons, treaties, or otherwise), which have a or in part), renewal, reexamination, re	which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfe E PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of incipal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and invention and application, and in and to any division or and to any and all improvements in the said invention made rement is made during, or within one year after the of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and pereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its applications to which such applications are entitled under a been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, issue, or other or further application based in whole or in held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would made;
consideration any furthat may be deemed	ther applications, assignments, and doc necessary by said Company, its succes	d administrators, to execute and deliver without further cuments, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, ssors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, atent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and a
	the said applications, to said 3M Innova	ents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be ative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire rigi
Legal Name of Inve	entor:	
Kannan Sesha		The second secon
Inventor's Signature	e: 	Date: (0 -15 -15

PATENT REEL: 037234 FRAME: 0687

RECORDED: 12/08/2015